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1. Candidates  are  requested  to  be  present  at  their  respective  places  of  Examination  FIFTEEN MINUTES  before 

starting  of  the  first  paper  and  TEN MINUTES  before  the  time  starting  of  each  subsequent  paper.  They  are 
forbidden to take any book or paper into the Examination Hall. 

 
2. Important Note: Code Numbers given in the Bracket are Computer Code of respective Subjects, Students should 

mention these Code Numbers on Answer Books with Name of the Subject. Also write these Code Numbers on JSR 
(Junior Supervisor Report) and related documents.  

 
 
 

The Centre and Places of Examinations will be as under: 

 

Sr. No.  Centre 
College 

Abbreviation 
Place 

1  Solapur  KCED  Kasturbai College of Education  

2  Barshi  SHAHU  Rajshri Shahu Law College 

 
 

The Written Examination will be conducted in the following order: 

 

B.P.Ed. Sem‐I (New w.e.f. June 2015) 
(Choice Based Credit System Pattern‐2015) 

Day &  Date 
Paper 
No. 

Sr. 
No. 

Subject 
Time: 10:30 a.m. to 01:00 p.m. 

Monday 
18/01/2016 

I  1 
History, Principles and  foundation of Physical  
Education and Olympic  Movement 

Tuesday 
19/01/2016 

II  2 
Anatomy, Physiology Sports  
Medicine, Physiotherapy and  Rehabilitation  

Wednesday 
20/01/2016 

III  3  Health Education and  Environmental Studies  

Thursday 
21/01/2016 

IV 

 
 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

Methods of Teaching School  Subject : 
( Any one of the  following subject)  
a. Marathi 
b. Hindi 
c. English 
d. History 
e. Geography 
f. Economics 
g. Commerce 
h. Agriculture 
i. Science 
j. Mathematics  
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  N.B.: 

1.  The B.P.Ed. Viva Examination for regular student will be held at concerned colleges. 

  2.  The announcement regarding time table of the Viva examination will be made by the  

        Principals of the respective colleges on the college notice board separately.  

3. The Examination Programme is subject to change. If there is any change in the examination 

Programme  the  University  is  not  responsible  for  the  loss  or  inconvenience  caused  to  the 

candidates. 

 4.  Any book, Cellular Phone, Pager, Scientific Calculator and Digital Dairy or any means, which can 

be used for unfair practice, are not allowed in the Examination hall.  

Please visit ‐ http://su.digitaluniversity.ac 

Solapur University, Solapur 

 
Ref No.: SUS/EXAM/TIME‐TABLE/JAN‐2016/1582  
Date     : 17/12/2015 

                                               
  Sd/‐   
                                                                                                                        (B P PATIL)                                                           

                                                                            CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

Exam Jan‐2016


