

SOLAPUR UNIVERSITY, SOLAPUR

SEMESTER PATTERN EXAMINATION

FINAL PROGRAM OF THE B.P.Ed. SEMESTER - I (NEW) EXAMINATION TO BE HELD IN JAN-2016

- 1. Candidates are requested to be present at their respective places of Examination FIFTEEN MINUTES before starting of the first paper and TEN MINUTES before the time starting of each subsequent paper. They are forbidden to take any book or paper into the Examination Hall.
- 2. <u>Important Note:</u> Code Numbers given in the Bracket are Computer Code of respective Subjects, Students should mention these Code Numbers on Answer Books with Name of the Subject. Also write these Code Numbers on JSR (Junior Supervisor Report) and related documents.

The Centre and Places of Examinations will be as under:

Sr. No.	Centre	College Abbreviation	Place
1	Solapur	KCED	Kasturbai College of Education
2	Barshi	SHAHU	Rajshri Shahu Law College

The Written Examination will be conducted in the following order:

B.P.Ed. Sem-I (New w.e.f. June 2015)					
(Choice Based Credit System Pattern-2015)					
Day & Date	Paper	Sr.	Subject		
	No.	No.	Time: 10:30 a.m. to 01:00 p.m.		
Monday	I	1	History, Principles and foundation of Physical		
18/01/2016			Education and Olympic Movement		
Tuesday	II	2	Anatomy, Physiology Sports		
19/01/2016			Medicine, Physiotherapy and Rehabilitation		
Wednesday	Ш	3	Health Education and Environmental Studies		
20/01/2016	!!!!	3	Treatti Education and Environmental Studies		
			Methods of Teaching School Subject:		
			(Any one of the following subject)		
		4	a. Marathi		
		5	b. Hindi		
		6	c. English		
Thursday	IV	7	d. History		
21/01/2016		8	e. Geography		
		9	f. Economics		
		10	g. Commerce		
		11	h. Agriculture		
		12	i. Science		
		13	j. Mathematics		

N.B.:

- 1. The B.P.Ed. Viva Examination for regular student will be held at concerned colleges.
- **2.** The announcement regarding time table of the Viva examination will be made by the Principals of the respective colleges on the college notice board separately.
- **3.** The Examination Programme is subject to change. If there is any change in the examination Programme the University is not responsible for the loss or inconvenience caused to the candidates.
- **4.** Any book, Cellular Phone, Pager, Scientific Calculator and Digital Dairy or any means, which can be used for unfair practice, are not allowed in the Examination hall.

Please visit - http://su.digitaluniversity.ac

Solapur University, Solapur

Ref No.: SUS/EXAM/TIME-TABLE/JAN-2016/1582

Date : 17/12/2015

Sd/(B P PATIL)
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS